Specifications
Absolute maximum ratings at Tc = 25�qC
Parameter Symbol Conditions Ratings unit
Maximum supply voltage 1 Vcc1 max Vcc2=0V 52 V
Maximum supply voltage 2 Vcc2 max No signal ��0.3 to +7.0 V
Input voltage VIN max Logic input pins ��0.3 to +7.0 V
Output current1 IO max VDD=5.0V, DC current 5.8 A
Brake current IOB max VDD=5.0V, square wave current,

Thick-Film Hybrid IC
Forward/Reverse Motor Driver
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 12 of this data sheet.
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional operation above the Recommended Operating
Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the Recommended Operating Conditions may affect device reliability.
Ordering number : ENA2265
STK681-360-E
No. A2265-4/12
Block Diagram
F1 F2
12 13
F3 F4
IN1 IN2
Vcc2
STK681-360-E
No. A2265-8/12
STK681-360-E
Technical data
1.  Substrate temperature rise �' Tc -Internal average power loss PdAV characteristics
(no heat sink)
2.  Average internal power loss (Pd) at DC - motor current (Io) characteristics.
3.  Over temperature current suppression characteristics: Io – Tc.
4.  Package power loss PdPK derating curve for the ambient temperature Ta.
5.  Electrical characteristics
 Vdf vs If
Vsat1 , Vsat2 vs Io
6.  A.S.O(F1,F2,F3,F4)
STK681-360-E
No. A2265-11/12
7.  A.S.O(F1,F2,F3,F4)
0.1
1
10
100
1 10 100
ID
A
VDS  V  (Tc=25°C ,Tj=150°C , 1pulse)
STK681-360-E  F1, F2  A.S.O
1s
100ms
10ms
1ms
0.1
1
10
100
1 10 100
ID
A
VDS  V  (Tc=25°C ,Tj=150°C , 1pulse)
STK681-360-E  F3, F4   A.S.O
1s
100ms
10ms
1ms
STK681-360-E
No. A2265-12/12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping (Qty / Packing)
STK681-360-E
SIP-19